505857518 01/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5904455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL FOX	01/08/2020
TOMMY FOX	01/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX HARDWOOD LUMBER COMPANY, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	5973 PINEWOOD RD	
City:	FRANKLIN	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16739275
Application Number:	29720158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 725 0817

Email: shane.cortesi@cortesilaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICE OF SHANE V. CORTESI

Address Line 1: 424 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOX10NP AND DESIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE CORTESI	
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Cortesi, Reg. No. 56853/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Samuel Assignment - v2 #page1.tif source=Tommy Assignment - v2#page1.tif

PATENT 505857518 REEL: 051475 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration,

of which receipt is acknowledged, I Samuel Fox, hereby sell, transfer and assign to

Fox Hardwood Lumber Company, L.L.C., a Tennessee limited liability company, the

entire right, title and interest in and to the MOUNTING AND JUNCTION BOX FOR

LIGHTING invention invented by me as described in the U.S. patent applications

executed by me concurrently herewith, in and to said U.S. patent applications, and

in and to any and all patents and applications in any and all countries, including all

divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof,

resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to said U.S. patent applications. I

further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue

any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Fox Hardwood Lumber

Company, L.L.C, or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I agree that on request

and without further consideration, but at the expense of Fox Hardwood Lumber

Company, L.L.C, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute

all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make

all rightful oaths, and generally aid Fox Hardwood Lumber Company, L.L.C, its

successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

said invention in all countries.

Samuel Jose Samuel Fox

_/_8/

Date

PATENT REEL: 051475 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration. of which receipt is acknowledged, I Tommy Fox, hereby sell, transfer and assign to Fox Hardwood Lumber Company, L.L.C., a Tennessee limited liability company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the MOUNTING AND JUNCTION BOX FOR LIGHTING invention invented by me as described in the U.S. patent applications executed by me concurrently herewith, in and to said U.S. patent applications, and in and to any and all patents and applications in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to said U.S. patent applications. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Fox Hardwood Lumber Company, L.L.C, or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Fox Hardwood Lumber Company, L.L.C, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Fox Hardwood Lumber Company, L.L.C. its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Jommy Fox

Date

PATENT REEL: 051475 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 01/10/2020